

Dear Community Member,

I am writing to invite you to support Petaluma Wrestling Club (PWC), a 501(c)(3) volunteer-run nonprofit program committed to the character development of young people through the sport of wrestling. Since our founding in 2019, we've grown into a year-round program that has served hundreds of kids in grades K-12.

On March 12th at 5:30 p.m., we will be hosting Match Night in the Kenilworth Junior High School gym. This fun event will feature grade K-6 wrestlers from our winter session competing in intrasquad exhibition matches to showcase their hard work and progress this season. **Match Night 2025 is also an opportunity for our community to support PWC's mission of growing the sport of wrestling in Petaluma and surrounding areas by becoming a sponsor and making a donation to our program.**

Donations help us to keep registration fees affordable, offer scholarships to eliminate participation barriers, and cover vital costs including facilities, equipment, supplies, and special events. Your generosity will have a meaningful impact on the work we do, and we are excited to share with you the benefits that you will receive in recognition of your support:

Donation of \$200 or more:

- Logo or name on 2025 Match Night t-shirt which all kids participating will wear. Send your logo in a vector format to petalumawc@gmail.com. We can print your organization's name on the shirts if you cannot submit a logo (the deadline to submit a logo for the t-shirt is 2/15/25).
- Logo or name on our website for one year
- Shout-outs at Match Night and on our social media

Donation of \$50 or more:

• Logo or name on our website for one year

Contributions can be made:

- By check: Payable to Petaluma Wrestling Club, 1930 Buckingham Lane, Petaluma, CA 94954
- Online donation: petalumawc.com

Thank you for considering being a Petaluma Wrestling Club sponsor!

Sincerely,

Mike Gardner Executive Director

> Petaluma Wrestling Club Tax ID 93-2673388 1930 Buckingham Lane, Petaluma, CA 94954 petalumawc.com petalumawc@gmail.com